attending the meeting, including travel time to and from the meeting site, as an Additional Service 
at the hourly rates as shown below in Article 9.1 unless other fee arrangements are requested in 
advance. 

ARTICLE NINE: PAYMENT FOR SERVICES 

9.1 Method of computing fees: Stipulated lump sum amount of Three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 

and Zero Cents ($3,400.00). See also attached Professional Services Proposal dated December 2, 
2024. 

All hourly and additional services are to be computed using the following hourly rates: 

Principal Architect    $225.00 per hour 
 Architect     $110.00 - $200.00 per hour